
ISOLATION AND DETERMINATION OF DNA SIZE
FROM HUMAN BLOOD

SYAMIMI BT MOHD SOHAIMI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCES (Hons.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah who is the most magnificent and merciful, the one that grant
us with knowledge and courage of doing things that we are not worthy of doing.
Alhamdulillah, thank you Allah for giving me the strength and ability to finish
this final year project within the time given. I would like to express my sincere
gratitude to everyone who contributed directly and indirectly for me to finish this
final year project successfully.

First of all, I would like to express a big gratitude and appreciation to my final
year project supervisor Madam Liliwirianis Bt Nawi. She always guides me and
gives me advice along this [mal year project despite of her professional
commitments. Her knowledge, wisdom and commitment towards work had
inspired me a lot. This research would not have been possible without his
continuous guidance and encouragement.

A big thank you to the lab assistant Encik Hafiz because teach me doing the lab
works. He always teaches me the right technique in handling lab apparatus and
handling the machineries. Moreover, love and thanks to my family especially my
beloved parents. Thank you for the moral support and financial support to keep
me going through the hard times while finishing this research. Lastly, I convey
my heart full of thanks to my friends that give full cooperation and support to
finish this research. They always ask about how my progress to finish this report.

(SYAMIMI BT MOHD SOHAIMI)

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance of the Study
1.4 Objectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 ABO Blood Group
2.2 Blood Component

2.2.1 Red Blood Cell
2.2.2 White Blood Cell
2.2.3 Platelet

2.3 Gel Electrophoresis
2.4 Polymerase Chain Reaction
2.5 Sterilization
2.6 DNA Extraction

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials

3.1.1 Raw materials
3.1.2 Chemicals
3.1.3 Apparatus

3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Sterilization and preparation of reagents
3.2.2 DNA extraction
3.2.3 DNA confirmation
3.2.4 Gene Amplification
3.2.4 Visualization of PCR Products

iv

PAGE
III

IV

VI

VB

VBI

IX

X

1
3
4
4

5

6
7
8
8
9
12
12

14
14
15

16
16
18
18
22



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Isolation of Genomic DNA 24
4.2 Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA 27
4.3 Temperature Optimization of peR 30
4.4 Amplification of extracted genomic DNA 31

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 36

CITED REFERENCES 38
APPENDICES 46
CURRICULUM VITAE 48

v



ABSTRACT

ISOLATION AND DETERMINATION OF DNA SIZE FROM HUMAN
BLOOD

Blood is an important element in all organisms. Blood transfer oxygen throughout
the body. Blood samples were collected from two samples of different genders.
The aims for this study are to isolate DNA from male and female blood and
secondly to determine the DNA size. This study involved the process of DNA
extraction, determination of gene amplifications and visualization of polymerase
chain reaction (PCR). The blood samples were extracted using Qiagen DNeasy
kit. Then, the extraction was amplified using 369 primers. The PCR products were
visualized using agarose gel electrophoresis. The optimization of annealing
temperature is important to prevent annealing of primers to non targeted
sequences. DNA separation in gel electrophoresis is mainly based on its molecular
size. From the study, the band that contain DNA molecule of different genders
blood samples end at the same distance has proven they are approximately same
in size. Meanwhile, amplification of the 369 primer was detected to have 100 base
pair (bp) on all blood samples when compared to Lambda Hind III or DNA
ladder. PCR product is smaller compared to genomic DNA. Hopefully the
information gathered from this study will give advantages in the molecular
biology field and also in applications of clinical trial.

ix


	SYAMIMI BT MOHD SOHAIMI
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.4 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1. ABO Blood Group
	2.2 Blood components
	2.2.1 Red blood cell
	2.2.2 White blood cell (WBC)
	2.2.3 Platelets

	2.3 Gel electrophoresis
	2.4 Polymerase chain reaction
	2.5 Sterilization
	2.6 DNA Extraction

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Material
	3.1.1 Raw materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus and equipment

	3.2 METHODS
	3.2.1 Sterilization and preparation of reagents
	3.2.2 DNA extraction
	3.2.3 DNA confirmation
	3.2.4 Gene amplification
	3.2.5 Visualization of peR product


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSION
	4.1 Isolation of genomic DNA
	4.2 Visualization of extracted genomic DNA
	4.3 Temperature optimization of PCR
	4.4 Amplification of extracted genomic DNA

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



