ISOLATION AND DETERMINATION OF DNA SIZE FROM HUMAN BLOOD

SYAMIMI BT MOHD SOHAIMI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCES (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah who is the most magnificent and merciful, the one that grant us with knowledge and courage of doing things that we are not worthy of doing. Alhamdulillah, thank you Allah for giving me the strength and ability to finish this final year project within the time given. I would like to express my sincere gratitude to everyone who contributed directly and indirectly for me to finish this final year project successfully.

First of all, I would like to express a big gratitude and appreciation to my final year project supervisor Madam Liliwirianis Bt Nawi. She always guides me and gives me advice along this final year project despite of her professional commitments. Her knowledge, wisdom and commitment towards work had inspired me a lot. This research would not have been possible without his continuous guidance and encouragement.

A big thank you to the lab assistant Encik Hafiz because teach me doing the lab works. He always teaches me the right technique in handling lab apparatus and handling the machineries. Moreover, love and thanks to my family especially my beloved parents. Thank you for the moral support and financial support to keep me going through the hard times while finishing this research. Lastly, I convey my heart full of thanks to my friends that give full cooperation and support to finish this research. They always ask about how my progress to finish this report.

(SYAMIMI BT MOHD SOHAIMI)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			
TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES			iv	
			vi	
	T OF F	vii		
		BBREVIATIONS	viii	
	STRAC		ix	
AB	STRAK		X	
СН	APTER	1: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Back	ground Study	1	
1.2	Prob	lem Statement	3	
1.3	Signi	ficance of the Study	4	
1.4	Obje	ctives of the Study	4	
CH	APTER	2: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	ABO	Blood Group	5	
2.2	Blood	Component		
	2.2.1	Red Blood Cell	6	
	2.2.2	White Blood Cell	7	
	2.2.3	Platelet	8	
2.3	Gel Electrophoresis		8	
2.4		nerase Chain Reaction	9	
2.5	Sterilization		12	
2.6	DNA	Extraction	12	
CH.	APTER	3: METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Mater	rials		
	3.1.1	Raw materials	14	
	3.1.2	Chemicals	14	
	3.1.3	Apparatus	15	
3.2	Methods			
	3.2.1	Sterilization and preparation of reagents	16	
	3.2.2	DNA extraction	16	
	3.2.3	DNA confirmation	18	
	3.2.4	Gene Amplification	18	
	3.2.4	Visualization of PCR Products	22	

CHA	APTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Isolation of Genomic DNA	24
4.2	Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA	27
4.3	Temperature Optimization of PCR	30
4.4	Amplification of extracted genomic DNA	31
CHA	APTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	36
CIT	ED REFERENCES	38
APP	ENDICES	46
CUF	RRICULUM VITAE	48

ABSTRACT

ISOLATION AND DETERMINATION OF DNA SIZE FROM HUMAN BLOOD

Blood is an important element in all organisms. Blood transfer oxygen throughout the body. Blood samples were collected from two samples of different genders. The aims for this study are to isolate DNA from male and female blood and secondly to determine the DNA size. This study involved the process of DNA extraction, determination of gene amplifications and visualization of polymerase chain reaction (PCR). The blood samples were extracted using Oiagen DNeasy kit. Then, the extraction was amplified using 369 primers. The PCR products were visualized using agarose gel electrophoresis. The optimization of annealing temperature is important to prevent annealing of primers to non targeted sequences. DNA separation in gel electrophoresis is mainly based on its molecular size. From the study, the band that contain DNA molecule of different genders blood samples end at the same distance has proven they are approximately same in size. Meanwhile, amplification of the 369 primer was detected to have 100 base pair (bp) on all blood samples when compared to Lambda Hind III or DNA ladder. PCR product is smaller compared to genomic DNA. Hopefully the information gathered from this study will give advantages in the molecular biology field and also in applications of clinical trial.